

June 18, 2018

Via Electronic Filing

Public Utility Commission of Oregon Attention: Filing Center 201 High Street SE, Suite 100 P.O. Box 1088 Salem, OR 97308-1088

Re: UM 1859 – Falls Creek Hydro Limited Partnership vs. Portland General Electric Company

Dear Filing Center:

Enclosed for filing in the above-captioned docket are supplemental signatory pages to General Protective Order No. 18-214 ("Order") of Portland General Electric Company ("PGE"). This document is being filed by electronic mail with the Filing Center.

The following are persons seeking qualification under Paragraph 13 of the Order (see Appendix C):

Ryin Khandoker Brett Greene

Thank you for your assistance.

Sincerely,

Donald J. Light

Assistant General Counsel

DJL:hp Enclosure

QUALIFICATION OF OTHER PERSONSDOCKET NO. UM 1859

III. Persons Seeking Qualification under Paragraph 13:

I have read the general protective order, agree to be bound by the terms of the order, and provide the following information.

Signature:	m. tm Date: 6/13/18	
Printed Name:	Ryin Khandoker	
Physical Address:	121 Sw Salmon St.	
	Postland OR 97204	
Email Address:	Potlad General Electric	
Employer:	Pottad General Electric	
Associated Party:		
Job Title:	Book Origination	
If not employee of party, description of practice and clients:		
,		

QUALIFICATION OF OTHER PERSONS DOCKET NO. UM 1859

III. Persons Seeking Qualification under Paragraph 13:

I have read the general protective order, agree to be bound by the terms of the order, and provide the following information.

Signature:		Date: 6 lists
Printed Name:	Brett Greene	
Physical Address:	121 SW SAMON ST	
	POX, or 97204	
Email Address:	BRETT. GREENE @ PGN. C	om
Employer:	P6E	
Associated Party:		
Job Title:	DIR. ORIGINATION ÉS	STRUPEGIC ANNUTY
If not employee of party, description of practice and clients:		